28. Discussion and possible action regarding the Agreement for Services between 
Marshall Environmental Management and the Board of County Commissioners of 

Oklahoma County for Annex 5th Floor Asbestos Abatement, ARPA Project #10033 in 
the amount of Four Hundred Sixty Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen dollars and no/100 
($460,213.00). Requisition Number 12402945 has been issued from ARPA Funds 
contingent upon encumbrance of funds. Requested by Stacey Trumbo, PE, County 
Engineer. and has been approved as to form and legality by Lisa Endres, Assistant 
District Attorney.

Blumert moved, Davidson seconded, to approve pending contractors signature.